KEEP IT SIMPLE SUMMER (KISS) EVENTS

SUMMER KISS EVENTS

Upcoming KISS Events! You will find specific
details on our Website along with a sign-up
button. You will also be able to see the mem-
bers that plan on attending so it will be easier
to arrange carpooling. This is a great way to
play other clubs all summer long. We encour-
age all PL9GA members, who are here through
May, to attend the KISS event at the Planta-
tion. As you will notice there are a number of
KISS events taking place in May. If you find
yourself at the Plantation some time over the
summer, be sure and check the list of events
and plan to attend when you are here.
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Tuesday, May 2 - The Plantation (sign up by 4/18)

Thursday, May 4 - Pelican Sound (sign up by 4/20)

Thursday, May 11 - Kelly Greens

Thursday, May 18 - Whiskey Creek

Friday, May 26 - Colonial
Thursday, June 8 - Spring Run

Thursday, June 15 - Heritage Palms

Tuesday, June 20 - Gulf Harbour
Tuesday, June 27 - Vasari
Tuesday, July 11 - Olde Hickory

Wednesday, September 27 - Herons Glen
Wednesday, October 11 - The Forest

Friday, October 13 - Hunters Run

NEW PL9GA LEADERSHIP TEAM

Meet the new members of our PL9GA Leader-
ship Team! These ladies will be working to
make 2017-2018 a banner year for our Associ-
ation. Thank you for volunteering to help!

Executive Committee
President - Herta Klaman
Vice President - Sherry Stokes
Treasurer - Kathi Olejnik
Secretary - Peggy Schweitzer
Past President - Wendy Brookover
Ex-officio Member—Charles Bisignano

Communications Committee
Nancy Foresman—Chair
Marie Becker
Jan Whelan
Membership Committee
Alicia Rainstein—Chair
Jeannie Katelman
Cat Tiscione
Toni DeMarco
Vicki Hanselman

Rules/Games Committee
Debbie Schmitt—Chair
Kathi Olson
Nancy McCall
Cookie Chencharik

INTRODUCING THE
PL9GA NINER NEWS

The Communications Committee
is pleased to introduce our
“Niner News” newsletter. The
purpose of the newsletter is to
disseminate information to all
our members — including
active, inactive, or absent
members. Our goal is to inform,
announce, remind, and
COMMUNICATE. Please don’t
hesitate to contact a member
of the Communications
Committee if you would like to
include information in Niner
News!

Recognition/Awards Committee
Mary Wenclawski—Chair
Jeannette McClean
Debbie Hammond

Special Events Committee
Patti Andricks—Chair
Kellie Glendon
Linda Johnson
Cindy Christopher
Pam Boyle
Ann Flanagan
Nancy Gutowsky
Elena Piazza
Helen Casper
Mary Stried
Lori Hucul
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